503307028 05/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3353646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT A. BRAVO	05/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATIA LOOR
Street Address:	1104 PALISADE AVENUE
City:	UNION CITY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13445399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6333

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAVO 3.0-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentBRAVO 3.0-002#page1.tif

PATENT 503307028 REEL: 035639 FRAME: 0858

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT BRAVO 3.0-002** Whereas, Vincent A. Bravo, an individual residing at 1017 Ringwood Road; Haskell, New Jersey 07420, hereafter referred to as "assignor", is exclusive owner, of the following United States patent: Patent No. Granted Inventor Title **ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY** December 2, 2014 Vincent A. Bravo 8,901,468 HEATING SYSTEM Katia Loor Whereas. An individual residing at 1104 Palisade Avenue, Union City, New Jersey 07087 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, the inventions covered thereby, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has or obtains rights. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that on May 13, 2015, Assignor sold, assigned and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has or obtains rights, and the aforesaid United States patent, all divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof; and Assignor, its legal representatives, heirs and assigns hereby agrees and covenants without further remuneration, to cause to be executed and delivered all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents, foreign and domestic, relating to any of the aforesaid patent, and to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor, its legal representatives, heirs, officers and employees respecting the inventions in any of the aforesaid patent, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of the aforesaid patent granted therefrom, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the inventions in the aforesaid patent in all countries, the expenses incident to these activities to be borne and paid by the Assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vincent A. Bravo has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property. Vincent A. Bravo

*Total of 1 forms are submitted

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 035639 FRAME: 0859